#### 501942926 06/04/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
University of Maryland, Baltimore County	03/14/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dr. Ramachandra S. Hosmane
Street Address:	6745 Sewells Orchard Drive
City:	Columbia
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21045

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13061612

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)344-8300 Phone: 2023444000

Email: ptomail@venable.com, rgfields@venable.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Keith G. Haddaway
Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2240-302834

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith G. Haddaway

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment1#page1.tif source=assignment1#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028312 FRAME: 0076

\$40.00 13061612

## **Inventor Certification Form**

Grant Number(s): A107 1802	NIH EIR Number: 0820103-09-0001
Title of Invention: Novel 5:7:5-Fused Tricyclic Hete	erocycles and Nucleosides with Potential Ant
inventor(s): Ramachandra S. Hosmane, Venu Raman,	Raj Kumar
The completed form may be sent to the NIH - along with ot 480-0272	her Inventor Waiver information - via U.S. mail or faxed to (301)
	and my employer, the above-referenced institution has elected not est that I be allowed to retain title pursuant to 37 CFR 401.9 and to retain title, I hereby certify that:
	iditions imposed by the above-referenced institution, and at least firm under paragraphs (d)(1) and (3), (f)(4), (h), (l); and (j) of the
<ol><li>If allowed to retain title, I will seek patent protection for the retention and provide the NIH with documentation of Federal support clause;</li></ol>	he subject invention within one year of the date of approval of title the patent application number, filing date and inclusion of the
understand that willful provision of false information is a coperson making any false, fictitious, or fraudulent statement numbers to civil penalties under the Program Fraud Civil Ren	nat the statements herein are true, accurate, and complete. I riminal offense (Title 18 U.S. Code, Section 1001) and that any may, in addition to other remedies available to the government, be nedies Act of 1986 (45 CFR Part 79). I agree that the right to title overnment if a patent application has not been filed on this subject I from the NIH for an extension of time.
(Information and signatures of additional inventors may be a	ttached.)
0000000	Date: 03/14/2011
Inventor Signature	Date: 02/1//
Printed Name: Dr. Ramachandra S. Hosmane	
	hosmane@umbc.edu
Street Address: 6745 Sewells Orchard Dr.  City, State, Zip Code: Columbia, MD 21045 Us  Area Code/Phone Number: 410-381-0005 E-mail:  As the authorizing official of the above-referenced institution	hosmane@umbc.edu  on, I hereby approve the release of rights to the above-reference or obtain rights to the above-referenced invention with the approval
Street Address: 6745 Sewells Orchard Dr.  City, State, Zip Code: Columbia, MD 21045 US  Area Code/Phone Number: 410-381-0005 E-mail:  As the authorizing official of the above-referenced institution invention. The inventor(s) certified above have permission to of the National Institutes of Health.	on, I hereby approve the release of rights to the above-reference of obtain rights to the above-referenced invention with the approval
Street Address: 6745 Sewells Orchard Dr.  City, State, Zip Code: Columbia, MD 21045 US  Area Code/Phone Number: 410-381-0005 E-mail:  As the authorizing official of the above-referenced institution invention. The inventor(s) certified above have permission to	on, I hereby approve the release of rights to the above-reference or obtain rights to the above-referenced invention with the approval

410, 455, 3658

Area Code/Phone Number:

PATENT REEL: 028312 FRAME: 0077

Wmartin Sumber edu

# Inventor Certification and Patent-Related Information

### PATENT-RELATED INFORMATION

1.	Date of patent application filing: 03/01/2011
	U.S. Serial Number (if any): 13061612
2.	Date of presentation at a conference or symposium on which invention was disclosed (if applicable):
3.	Publication information for article concerning this invention:
	Date of Submission: 03/01/2011
	Date of Acceptance:
	Date of Publication:
	Publication Pending:
٠	Citation: PCT/US09/05273
	Provisional Patent Application was filed on 09/23/2008, which was earlier than any
	publication

The completed form may be combined with other Inventor Assignment information and sent to the NIH via U.S. mail or fax to (301) 480-0272.

PATENT REEL: 028312 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 06/04/2012